ERIC J. HOLCOMB, Governor STATE OF INDIANA



Notice is hereby given that the Indiana Secured School Safety Board will be meeting at Indiana Government Center South – Conference Room 19 302 West Washington Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

> August 27, 2024 Indiana Government Center South Conference Room 19 @ 10:00 a.m.

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to order Chairman Joel Thacker
- 2. Roll Call and Determination of Quorum Rusty Goodpaster
- 3. Approval of October 18,2023, meeting minutes Joel Thacker
- 4. Approval of May 29, 2024, meeting minutes Joel Thacker
- 5. Secured School Safety Grant funding recommendations Rusty Goodpaster/Ada Knight
- 6. School Resource Officer survey update Rusty Goodpaster
- 7. County Safe Schools Commission survey update Rusty Goodpaster
- 8. Next meeting will be in October to review draft of Governor's report
- 9. Comments and Closing Remarks Joel Thacker
- 10. Adjournment